DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Re, NM 8750:

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO BOX 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999 Instructions on back Submit to appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

____ AMENDED REPORT

APPLI	CATIO					NTER, D	EEF	PEN, PLUC	<u>GBA</u>		DD A ZONE	
Operator Name and Address								² OGRID Number				
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street								025575 ³ API Number				
Artesia, New Mexico 88210							30- 125- 35285				5	
4 pr	⁵ Property Na					ر ر ۱۱ No						
26971 Schad AXA									1			
⁷ Surface Location												
UL or lot no.	lot no. Section Town		wnship Range Lo		Lot Idn Feet from the		Line	Feet from the E		ast/West Line	County	
L 36		13S	34E		1580' South			660'		West	Lea	
⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or lot no.	ot no. Section To		ship Range Lot Idn		Feet from the	North/South Lin		Feet from the E		ast/West Line	County	
 	İ	° Propos	ed Pool 1	<u> </u>	1			¹⁰ Proposed Po		Pool 2	'ool 2	
Wildcat Mississippian												
Work	¹¹ Work Type Code ¹² Well Type Code ¹³ Cable/						tary ¹⁴ Lease Type Code			e ¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation		
N			G		R	-			5			
¹⁶ Multiple		17	¹⁷ Proposed Depth		¹⁸ Form		¹⁹ Contractor			²⁰ Spud Date		
NN			13,700'		Mississ	ippian	Not Determin		ed	ASAP		
			21	Propos	ed Casing	and Cem	ent	Program				
Hole Size					g weight/feet Setting D							
14 3/4"			11 3/4"		42#		400'		400 sx		Surface	
11"			8 5/8"		32#		4300'		1400 sx			
7 7/8"		5 1/	5 1/2"		17# & 20#		13700'		900 sx		TOC 7300'	
								_				
22												
Describe the Yates I 400' of 4300' a stimula	blowout pre Petroleum surface ca and cemer te as need	Corporation progr Corporation asing will be nt circulate ded for pro	am, if any. On propo De set an d to surfa Doduction.	Use additions ses to dri d cement ace. If co	nal sheets if nec Il and test the circulated to	essary. Mississipp shut off gra oduction cas	ian a avel a sing v	nd intermedi nd cavings. will be run ar	ate fo Inter nd cei	ormations. A mediate cas mented, will	ing will be set at perforate and	
		sel; 12200 M: A 5000			ch. Istalled on the	• 11 3/4" ca	sing	and tested d	aily.			
²³ I hereby ce	rtify that the i	nformation ei	en above is	true and com	plete to the best o		017	CONTREE				
¹³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best o my knowledge and belief. Signature:						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by:						
- Cetique II. I I Cay												
Printed name												
Title: Regulatory Agent Date: Phone:						Approval Expiration Date: Wink						
11/30/00 (505) 748-1471						Attached DFC 0 1 2000						

S

CARGE OF ANY BURLEU **B** Dr., B ides, THE MEDIC DISTRICT II ergy, Minerals and Matural Besour a Department 811 South First, Artesis, NM 86810 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Bd., Astec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pachece, Santa Fe, NM 87506 P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code レ

Form C-102 vised March 17, 1999 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Longe - 4 Copies For Longe - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

30-025-35-285 Pool Name WILDCAT MISSISSIPPIAN arty Cod Property Nam Vell Number CHAD "AXA" STATE 1 OCED No. Operator Name 025575 Elevation YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 4102 Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Range Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South lins Feet from the L East/Vest line 36 13S County 34E 1580 SOUTH 660 WEST LEA Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fast from the East/Vest line County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I haroby cartify the the information rin is true and complete to the sinders and ballet Signature CLIFTON Printed Name REGULATORY AGENT Title 12-1-2000 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location at on this plat was platted from field notes of astual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and VA 1431 correct to the best of my bollof. 660¹ 11/30/2000 Date Surveyed Signature പരദ 580 JON L. Jones RLS 3640 CHAD 1 STISK 36



Yates Petroleum Corporation

BOP-4

Typical 5,000 psi Pressure System Schematic Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack



Typical 5,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features

